# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insession Inc.		03/10/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACI Worldwide Inc.
Street Address:	330 South 108th Avenue
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2114099	INSESSION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)231-8554

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(402) 344-0500 Phone:

Email: gderrick@bairdholm.com Correspondent Name: Grayson J. Derrick

Address Line 1: 1500 Woodmen Tower

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grayson J. Derrick
Signature:	/Grayson J. Derrick/
Date:	03/23/2006

Total Attachments: 1 source=Insession#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0370**

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Insession Inc., a Delaware Corporation, of 7007 Winchester Circle, Suite 100, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("**Assignor**"), has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
INSESSION	2,114,099	November 18, 1997

WHEREAS, ACI Worldwide Inc., a Nebraska Corporation, of 330 South 108th Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska 68154 ("**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registrations thereof. Assignor hereby authorized Assignee to file all necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence such assignment.

		INSESSION, INC. Assignor  By: Name: Dennis R Byrnes  Title: Vice President and Secretary
STATE OF NEBRASKA	)	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	)ss. )	

On this \_\_\_\_ day of March, 2006, before me appeared Dennis P. Byrnes, of Insession, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of the corporation.



RECORDED: 03/23/2006

Votary Public

K:\PIA\TSA\Intellectual Property\Insession\Assignment of Trademark - Insession.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0371